# \$40.00 42625

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479114

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Microsoft Mobile Oy		05/29/2018	Corporation: FINLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HMD Global Oy	
Street Address:	Karaportti 2	
City:	02610 Espoo	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FINLAND	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4262512	PUREVIEW

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2134261788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2134261780

Email: TMProce@scienbizip.com

Correspondent Name: Steve Reiss

Address Line 1:550 South Hope Street, Suite 2825Address Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steve Reiss
SIGNATURE:	/Steve Reiss/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=US Deed of Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006406 FRAME: 0850

900455633

### US TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of May \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2018 by and among Microsoft Mobile Oy, a Finnish corporation, with an address at Keilaranta 7, 02150 Espoo, Finland (the "Assignor"), and HMD Global Oy, a Finnish corporation, with an address at Karaportti 2, 02610 Espoo, Finland (the "Assignee").

1. Assignor owns all right, title, and interest to the following trademark:

PUREVIEW, U.S. Reg. No. 4,262,512

("the Trademark"). Assignor wishes to assign all right, title, and interest to the Trademark to Assignee.

2. Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire, full, and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any applications and/or registrations therefore, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademark and to collect for all past, present, and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties, and proceeds of infringement suits, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

IN WITNESS of w	nich the parties have executed this assignment as follows:
ASSIGNOR: Microsoft Mobile	
Ву	
Name	Benjamin Grudbiff
Position	Director
ASSIGNEE:	
HMD Global Oy	
Ву	5-29-2618
Name	Samuel W.L. Chin
Position	Chairman